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 COMMITTEE MEMBERS/REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 NAME 

 
JOB TITLE/FUNCTIONAL EXPERTISE 

 
PHONE 

 
 EMAIL ADDRESS 

Michael Havey RES GENETICIST PLANTS / MEMBER 608-262-1830 Michael.havey@udsa.gov 

Michael Boettcher MECHANICAL ENGINEER / MEMBER 608-890-0051 michael.boettcher@usda.gov 

Tucker Burch RESEARCH AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER/MEMBER 715-384-9673 Tucker.Burch@usda.gov 

Danielle Graham BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE LAB TECHNICIAN/ MEMBER 608-890-1574 Danielle.graham@.usda.gov 

Terri Gureno ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ MEMBER 608-890-0044 Terri.gureno@usda.gov 

Joseph Hattamer MAINTENANCE WORKER / MEMBER 715-387-4521 Joseph.hattamer@usda.gov 

Rebecca Heidelberger BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE LAB TECHNICIAN/MEMBER 608-346-7569 Rebecca.heidelberger@usda.gov 

David LaMar MAINTENANCE MECHANIC/MEMBER 608-890-1572 David.lamar@usda.gov 

Bryan Lemmenes BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE LAB TECHNICIAN/MEMBER 608-262-1154 Bryan.lemmenes@usda.gov 

Jennifer McClure BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE TECHNICIAN/MEMBER 608-890-0055 Jennifer.mcclure@usda.gov 

Emily Millar BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE LAB TECHNICIAN/MEMBER 608-262-7407 Emily.millar@usda.gov 

Karla Riemer SAFETY AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SPECIALIST/CHAIR 608-890-0070 Karla.riemer@usda.gov 

Kevin Panke-Buisse RESEARCH MICROBIOLOGIST / MEMBER 608-890-1320 Kevin.panke-buisse@usda.gov 

Scott Serwe FARM MANAGER/MEMBER 608-574-0711 Scott.serwe@usda.gov 
Ashley Seufzer BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE TECHNICIAN/MEMBER 608-262-0364 Ashley.seufzer@usda.gov 

Jessica Sherman BIOLCL SCI TECHNCN (PLANTS)/MEMBER 715-384-5974 Jessica.sherman@usda.gov 

Philipp Simon SUPERVISORY RESEARCH GENETICIST PLANTS/LC 608-262-1248 Philipp.simon@usda.gov 

Carlos Vega Melendez RESEARCH GENETICIST / MEMBER  Carlos.vegamelendez@usda.gov 

Andrew Vandewarker MAINTENANCE MECHANIC/MEMBER 608-890-0102 Andrew.vandewarker@usda.gov 

Jason Walling RESEARCH GENETICIST PLANTS/MEMBER 608-262-3672 Jason.walling@usda.gov 

LOCATION COORDINATOR 
Name:  Philipp Simon 
Phone:  608-242-1248 
Email:  philipp.simon@ars.usda.gov 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
Name:  Terri Gureno 
Phone:  608-890-0044 
Email:  terri.gureno@ars.usda.gov 

COOPERATOR/UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE SERVICING 
LOCATION (if applicable) 
Name:  UW Environment, Health & Safety Office 
30 East Campus Mall, Madison, WI 
Phone:  608-265-5000 / Email:  ehsit@fpm.wisc.edu 

 

 
LOCATION SAFETY and HEALTH  and/or EMS COMMITTEE 
      Check appropriate box:      

  Safety & Health   EMS X  Joint 
 INSTRUCTIONS: 
1.  Post a copy in prominent place(s) at Location by October 15 each year. 
2.  Email a copy to the Business Center Area Safety, Health, and Environmental Office. 
3.  Provide updated copies as changes in appointments or membership occur. 

 
DATE: 10/01/2020 

FY 2021 

 
AREA:  Midwest Area (MWA) 
BUSINESS CENTER:  Eastern Business Center (EBC) 
LOCATION NAME AND ADDRESS: 
USDA REE ARS MWA -Madison Location 
1925 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 

 
No. of permanent full-time 
employees at location:     110 
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